Journal of American Science, 2012;8(4)                                                       http://www.americanscience.org
Effects of titanium dioxide nanopowder on rheological properties of self compacting concrete
Mostafa Jalal1*, Ali Akbar Ramezanianpour2, Morteza Khazaei Pool3
1. Young Researchers Club, Islamic Azad University, Science and Research Branch, Tehran, Iran
2. Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering, Amirkabir University of Technology, Tehran, Iran
3. Department of Civil Engineering, Razi University, Kermanshah, Iran
* Corresponding author: Tel: +98 21 73932487, Email: mjalal@aut.ac.ir or m.jalal.civil@gmail.com

plasticizer was poured and mixed for 3 minutes. After
that, about 1 minute rest was allowed and finally rest
of the water containing VMA was added into the
mixture and mixed for 1 minute [15].
Table 4. Mix proportions of the concrete specimens
No  Concrete ID w/b Cement  Silica
fume
Nano
TiO2
Filler  Fine
aggregate
Coarse
aggregate
Sp  VMA
(kg/m3)
1 SCC400 0.38 400 - - 177 1003 578 2.5 2
2 SCC450 0.38 450 - - 177 1003 578 2.81 2.25
3 SCC500 0.38 500 - - 177 1003 578 3.12 2.5
4 SCC400SF10% 0.38 360 40 - 177 1003 578 2.5 2
5 SCC450 SF 10% 0.38 405 45 - 177 1003 578 2.81 2.25
6 SCC500 SF 10% 0.38 450 50 - 177 1003 578 3.12 2.5
7 SCC400NS2% 0.38 392 - 8 177 1003 578 2.5 2
8 SCC450 NS 2% 0.38 441 - 9 177 1003 578 2.81 2.25
9 SCC500 NS 2% 0.38 490 - 10 177 1003 578 3.12 2.5
10 SCC400SF10NS2% 0.38 352 40 8 177 1003 578 2.5 2
11 SCC450SF10NS2% 0.38 396 45 9 177 1003 578 2.81 2.25
12 SCC500SF10NS2% 0.38 440 50 10 177 1003 578 3.12 2.5
4. Tests on fresh concrete
The flow rate of a SCC mixture is influenced by
its viscosity. When developing an SCC mixture in the
laboratory, a relative measure of viscosity is useful.